

Denison Mines (USA) Corp. 1050 17th Street, Suite 950 Denver, CO 80265

Tel: 303 628-7798 Fax: 303 389-4125

www.denisonmines.com

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

June 20, 2008

Ms. Ona Segundo, Chairwoman Kaibab Band of Paiute Indians H.C. 65, Box 2 Fredonia, AZ 86022

Ms. Segundo:

Re: Transportation of Remnant Ore from the Pinenut Mine, located in the NW ¼ of the SW ¼, Section 21, Township 36 North, Range 4 West, the Gila and Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

Denison Mines (USA) Corp. ("Denison") will be removing a small quantity of low-grade uranium ore from the existing Pinenut underground uranium mine, located in Section 21, Township 36 North, Range 5 West, Mohave County, Arizona. The ore will be transported to Denison's White Mesa Uranium Mill, located near Blanding, Utah.

The transportation route is approximately 35 miles along Mt. Trumbull Road (county maintained) north to Highway 389, then along various state highways to Denison's White Mesa Mill. The ore is being removed from the mine site where it was stockpiled by the previous owner during the last mining campaign. The volume of ore is small, estimated at approximately 1,500 tons, and shipments will likely consist of one or two 25-ton haul trucks per day. Ore will be transported by an independent contractor operating in accordance with U. S. Department of Transportation (DOT) regulations, which can be found in CFR Part 49, and in accordance with Denison's Transportation Policy for Shipments of Uranium Ores to the White Mesa Mill (www.denisonmines.com).

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Yours very truly,

DENISON MINES (USA) CORP.

Harold R. Roberts

Executive Vice President – U.S. Operations

cc: Phil Buck, Denison Mines (USA) Corp.

Christy Woodward, Denison Mines (USA) Corp. Terry V. Wetz, Denison Mines (USA) Corp.

Rody Cox, U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management